—— The driver has two operating
modes:
– Two-channel mode (for
	 direct/indirect without
	 color tuning)
– Tunable white mode
—— DALI compatible controls
color temperature and

Height	 1.00" (25.4mm)
Mounting Length	 16.34" (415mm)
Ordering Guide
PL	 TW	 G1	 -	 Lin	 -	 2000	 -	 560x24
Sub-Brand	 Type	 Generation		  Shape		  Lumen Output		  Size (mm)
PL = PrevaLED®	 Tunable White			   Linear, Bar, Area
Tunable White Light Engine
Dimensions
0.25
0.18
 5.00
0.20
  5.00
0.20
0.52
7.05
7.67
12.20
20.86
 558.80
22.00
0.82
0.16
0.16
 510.00
20.08
0.82
A
 1.60
0.06
0.18
 0.65
0.65
 17.15
0.68
 7.80
1.50
0.06
R1.50
0.06
DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 1.2NOTE:
Ordering Information
		  Input	 Nominal 	 Max.	 Nominal	 Max.	 Nominal
Item 	 Ordering 	 Voltage	 Current	 Current	 Wattage	 Wattage	 Lumens	 Nominal			   Dimensions	 Case
Number	 Abbreviation	 (V)	 (mA)	 (mA)	 (W)	 (W)	 (lm)	 LPW	 CCT 	 CRI	 (in)	 Qty
58288	 PLTW-G1-Lin-2000-560x24	 42.1	 400	 420	 16.8	 18.6	 2000	 119	 2700K	 90	 22.0 x 0.94	 80
		  41.5	 340	 420	 14.1		  2000	 142	 6500K	 90
Tunable White Wallstation
Dimensions
 115.4
 71.4  6.1
Ordering Information
Item Number	 Ordering Abbreviation
58289	 TW-Wall-Station
DALI Power Pack
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Item Number	 Ordering Abbreviation	 Input Voltage (Vac)	 DALI Output Voltage (Vdc)	 DALI Output Current (mA)
58290	 TW-DL-12V/110mA-Power Pack	 120-277	 12	 110
Figure 1 Figure 2
OSRAM P/N:
58290
4" square